501802215 01/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Y. Pontius	11/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kevin C. Smith	
Street Address:	27290 River Royals Ct.	
City:	Bonita Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34135	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D598966	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (239)390-2282 Phone: 239-246-8397

Email: THEPOINTPRACTICEPUTTER@GMAIL.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevin C. Smith

Address Line 1: 27290 River Royale Ct.

Address Line 4: Bonita Springs, FLORIDA 34135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin C. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scanned_Image_120300001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027615 FRAME: 0881 OP \$40.00 D598966

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Peter Y. Pontius, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in design of a golf training putter, Patent Number US D598,966S, dated August 25, 2009; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Kevin C. Smith, Chief Executive Mgr. of Get the Point Golf of SW Florida, LLC., hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 27290 River Royale Ct., Bonita Springs, Florida 34135; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	my Air	day of <i>_</i>	<u>002ember</u> 2011
at Cliffon	Springs	<u>, NY</u>	

ty tolu

(Signature)

State of Kew York

County of Cata Ld ss:

Before me personally appeared said tto Porties

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{1}{2}$ day

of Lovenber, 2011

Seal

PHYLLIS M. DURKIN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DU8138735
Ouslified in Seneca County,
Commission Expires 11/14/20

(Nathry Public)

PATENT REEL: 027615 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 01/30/2012